4.1000 05-0	QA20 -2000 (CT-2388
Rev. FORM PTO-1595 1-31-92	ER SHEET ILY Patent and Trademark Offi
To the Honorable Commissic 1013	41665 ached original documents or copy therof.
Name of conveying party(les)	Names and address of receiving party(les):
Jacques Banville, Yonghua Gai, Graham Johnson, Fred Christopher Zusi, James R. Burke	BRISTOL-MYERS SQUIBB COMPANY Lawrenceville-Princeton Road Princeton, NJ 08543-4000
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached?  Yes X No	
3. Nature of corresponde:  X Assignment  Other	Additional name(s) and address(se) attached?    OPR/FINANCE
Execution Date: 3/31/2000, 2/18/2000, 2/21/200 2/18/2000, 3/27/2000	INAN
A. Patent Application No.(s) USSN 09/507,782 filed February 18, 2000	B. Patent No.(s)
USSN 09/507,782 filed February 18, 2000  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning doc	ment
should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name:David M. Morse, Esq.	7. Total fee(37 CFR 3.41) involved:: \$40.00
Address: Bristol-Myers Squibb Co. Patent Department - 851	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
5 Research Parkway, PO Box 5100 Wallingford CT 06492-7660 City State Zp	8. Deposit account number: <u>92.3850</u> (Attached duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
28/2000 JSHABRZZ 00001098 023850 09507782 DO NO	USE THIS SPACE
FC:581 40.0C CH	
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info document.	mation is true and correct and the attached is a true copy of the original
David M. Morse David M. 1	1000 April 4, 2000

## **ASSIGNMENT**

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged and intending to become legally bound thereby, we

Jacques Banville	of	St-Hubert, Quebec Canada J4T 1H3
Yonghua Gai	of	12 Linnea Lane Killingworth, CT 06419
Graham Johnson	of	57 Bridle Path Lane Madison, CT 06443
Fred Christopher Zusi	of	20 Nolan Road Hamden, CT 06514
James R. Burke	of	25 Stallion Circle Upper Holland, PA 19053

1209 Girard

do hereby sell, assign and set over unto BRISTOL-MYERS SQUIBB COMPANY, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at Lawrenceville-Princeton Road, Princeton, New Jersey 08543-4000 (hereinafter called "BRISTOL"), the entire right, title and interest in the United States and in all foreign countries of the world in and to any and all of our inventions and discoveries in Selective cPLA2 Inhibitors as described and/or claimed in our application for Letters Patent of the United States of America executed 3/31/2000, 2/18/2000, 2/21/2000, 2/18/2000, 3/27/2000, by us, respectively, identified as Serial Number 09/507.782, filed on February 18, 2000, in and to the above identified patent application, in and to the right to file patent applications in the name of BRISTOL or in our names, at its election, on the aforesaid invention and discovery in the United States and in all foreign countries of the world, together with all rights of priority in the aforesaid foreign countries deriving from the above-identified United States patent application under the International

Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, under the Inter-American Convention relating to Inventions, Patents, Designs, and Industrial Models, and under any other international arrangement to which the United States of America now is or hereafter becomes a signatory, in and to any and all Letters Patent that issue on any of the aforesaid patent applications, and in and to any reissues, renewals, and extensions thereof of any of said Letters Patent, the same to be held and enjoyed by said BRISTOL, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives to the full ends of the terms for which all LETTERS Patent therefor may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us if this assignment and sale had not been made.

And, we hereby Covenant and Agree that we will, at any time, upon the request and at the expense of BRISTOL execute and deliver any and all documents that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to the foregoing inventions and discoveries, patent applications, and Letters Patent and reissues, renewals, and extensions thereof in BRISTOL, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, including the execution and procurement of any and all further documents evidencing this assignment and sale as may be necessary or desirable for recording the same in the Patent Office of any country concerned, and that we will, at any time, upon the request and at the expense of BRISTOL, execute any additional or divisional applications for patents for said inventions and discoveries, or any part or parts thereof, and for applications for patents of confirmation, registration, and importation based on said Letters Patent and on Letters Patent issuing from said additional or divisional applications, reissues, renewals, and extensions of any Letters Patent to be granted therefor, and will make all rightful oaths and do all lawful acts requisite for procuring the same or for aiding therein, without further compensation, but at the expense of BRISTOL, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives.

This document has been prepared in the English language at the request of the assignor.

We hereby authorize BRISTOL to insert in this instrument the serial or application number and the filing date of said application.

Executed this 3 day of Mounts	
2000	•
Jacques Banville	L.S.
Jacques Banville	
Executed this _8 day of _Fat rong	
- Company	L.S.
Yonghua Gai	
Executed this 31 day of follows.	L.S.
Graham Johnson	L.S.
•	
Executed this 18 day of February 2000.	
Fred Chutiph Tue	L.S.
Executed this 27 day of March	
2000	L.S.
James R. Burke	

## Acknowledgement

PROVINCE OF Quebec

	) ss. COUNTY OF La Prairie )
	On the day of 2000, before me came <u>Jacques Banville</u> , to me known to be the person of that name mentioned in, and who executed the foregoing Assignment and acknowledged that he executed
	Notary Public
	STATE OF Connecticut ) ) ss. Wallingford COUNTY OF New Haven )
	On the day of
	Notary Public
IN	LANET C. SUDOL COLARY PUBLIC DA EXPIRES AUGUST 31, 78%

	TATE OF Connecticut COUNTY OF New Haven	) ) ss.Wallingford )
<u>Jo</u>	ohnson, to me known to b	be the person of that name mentioned in, and ng Assignment and acknowledged that he
		Notary Public  JANET C. SUDOL  MOTARY PUBLIC  MY COMMISSION EXPIRES AUGUST 31, 2002
	TATE OF Connecticut COUNTY OF New Haven	) ) ss.Wallingford )
<u>Z</u>	<u>lusi</u> , to me known to be th xecuted the foregoing Ass	e person of that name mentioned in, and who ignment and acknowledged that he executed
44	<b>-</b> -	Notary Public

The state of the s

PATENT REEL: 010733 FRAME: 0640

JANET C. SUDOL MOTARY PUBLIC US TOMOSTICA (IS BELLANDES) 31, 2002 HOTARY PUBLIC OF HEW JERSEY A COMMISSION EXPIRES MAR. 8, 2004

i econ i d
k, 2000, before me came <u>lames Reserved</u> and that name mentioned in, and signment and acknowledged that he
Notary Public
3

[SEAL]

**RECORDED: 04/10/2000**